FINISH:
HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY | PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION LENGTH UNIT WT. NET WT.
1 1 FLX3-HD FLEXIBLE RING MOUNT 3-SIDED HEAVY DUTY ASSEMBLY 378.00 378.00
2 3 | X-LPP-SA12 SIDE ARM WELDMENT FOR 12' LOW PROFILE PLATFORMS 119.21 357.63
3 3 X-LPP-CW LOW PROFILE PLATFORM CORNER WELDMENT 198.75 596.26
4 3 P30156 2-7/8" X 156" (2-1/2" SCH. 40) GALVANIZED PIPE 156 in 80.01 240.04
5 3 P2156 2-3/8" X 156" SCH. 40 GALVANIZED PIPE (A53 Gr.B Fy=35 ksi min.) 96 in 32.60 97.81
6 3 F3HR THREE SIDED CORNER WELDMENT KIT 33.18 99.53
7 3 LPPSA-HW TRUSS ARM CONNECTION HARDWARE 4.14 12.43
8 3 FCWHW FORTRESS CORNER WELDMENT HARDWARE KIT 42.93 128.79
TOTALWT. # 1902.66

TOLERANCE NOTES

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (# 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (# 0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (# 0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE * 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

DESCRIPTION

13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT
WITH SUPPORT RAIL
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

SITE
PRO

Engineering

Support Team:
sp1engineering@valmont.com

A valmont S compaNY

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. -
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FX3P12-NPNH o
552'8’7!511%’#%2%.@55 CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. -—I:
LNADL‘.’wsgﬁﬁﬁ333&?25'35?5%?&?5535%@?’ ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2-N PN H N

39vd



3 ANTENNA FORTRESS LAYOUT

]

N & |

A
J

L

rﬁﬂég

-_—

48" 48" 48"
(TYP.) (TYP.) (TYP.) ﬁ
777747 ] ]
] EE— ]
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | |
| ) ) ) o ) -
L/ | | \| |
S A4V N
| | o | | |
|
]

i
/!

|
{ ““

SEPARATION GUIDELINE

TOLERANCE NOTES

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (# 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (# 0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (# 0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE * 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

DESCRIPTION

13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT
WITH SUPPORT RAIL
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

SITE
PRO

A valmont S compaNY

Engineering
Support Team:

sp1engineering@valmont.com

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO.
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FX3P12-NPNH
T DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF vaLMoNT | o0 | SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO.
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SEGRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 | 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 FX3P12-NPNH

¢l 40 ¢

39vd



156"

[VARIES]

——>

n A=\

—>

I V§

N 11 9/16"

23 1/8"

| LF ,,,,,

—_4

A

MOUNT
CENTER LINE
(AGL.)

FOR CROSSOVER CONNECTIONS
(P/N SCX3-FR-K OR G8R-612H-K ORDER
SEPARATELY)

ANTENNA
CENTER LINE
(AGL.)

(GROUND)

MOUNTING GUIDELINE

TOLERANCE NOTES

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (% 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (#0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (#0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE + 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

DESCRIPTION

13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT
WITH SUPPORT RAIL
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

T ll ngineerin
%IR(% SltEJ p%ort Tea?n:

sp1engineering@valmont.com

A valmont S compaNY

VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO.
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FX3P12-NPNH
PROPRIETARY NOTE: CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO.
THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 | 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 FX3P12-NPNH

¢l 4O €
39vd




HEAVY STAMP
PART NUMBER

24” OR 48"
STANDARD
(CUT AS REQUIRED)

NOTE:

COMPATIBLE WITH 6” X 6” HOLE PATTERN AND

FORTRESS™ STANDOFF ARM

REQUIRED ROD LENGTH
IS EQUAL TO THE
POLE DIAMETER.
THREADED ROD MAY BE CUT
TO LENGTH AS REQUIRED.

6 1/4"

PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY | PART NO. BOX NO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
1 3 FLX-HDSS P-FLX-HDSS FLEXIBLE RING MOUNT HEAVY-DUTY SINGLE SECTOR ASSEMBLY 98.32 294.97
2 3 HDRM-HW P-HDRM-HW FLEXIBLE RING MOUNT HARWARE KIT 27.68 83.03
TOTALWT. # 378.00

12” TO 44” DIAMETER MONOPOLE
(REF.)

6“’t
( 1 \C m — y
% =0 0= [E)
4 5] AR5
i $ $- 0
&
1 5 & 161/2" .
‘ Sl A<
( o0 0= @ B )
Aol
FINISH:
HOT DIP GALVANIZED.
TOLERANCE NOTES DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (% 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (#0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (#0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE + 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT

WITH SUPPORT RAIL
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

SITE l l
PRO

A valmont S compaNY

Engineering
Support Team:
sp1engineering@valmont.com

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. N

A |CHANGED KITS SP1 | ADB| 12/12/2024 | PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FLX3-HD o)
T

REV DESCRIPT|0N OF REVIS|ONS CPD BY DATE :52’;’25:‘:§TJNF%ZEINIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| suB DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. -
REVISION HISTORY {/NAT:A%;TTEZSS?T%?ENSSEg?:ﬁ:?&?:&ﬁéﬁig ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2-N PN H N

39vd



NOTE:

ENSURE EQUAL DISTANCE
BETWEEN BRACKETS “X”
AND AT 120° APART

4

i

12” TO 44” 0.D. PIPE

POLE TOP
( T g \@( 0] T % — - 24" (MlN)
L MY [el] [Tl &/ [LTR] ECOMMENDED
C j | %( ) ° ¢ T g [ z %
0 o o 0
23!'
(ENSURE VERTICAL ALIGNMENT)
0 (@] (@] 0
C | C [
4= =
C — — ] @( Ou&,ﬂ U L [‘yuo § [ — —
TOLERANCE NOTES DESCRIPTION SITE
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE: 13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT Engineering
SRLEED A G LT 0L <530 oG o ores WITH SUPPORT RAIL PRO Support Team:
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (£ 0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES (NO PIPE/HARDWARE) sp1engineering@valmont.com
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE # 1/2 DEGREE
ALL OTHER MACHINING ( 0.030") A valmont 3" company
ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (% 0.060")
CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. 3]
A |CHANGED KITS SP1 |ADB| 12/12/2024 | PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FLXS-HD o z
: Mo
REV DESCRIPT|ON OF REVIS|ONS CPD BY DATE ?52%T$IQ§TJNF%I:EINIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| suB DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. - m
REVISION HISTORY {/N;:_t:ﬂsgmslzSS;JT(;?ENSSIEgﬁfz)#\&l&::&'slgﬁig ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2-N PN H N




INSTALL ORDER

7 = ‘
‘ fsZANE g A=\
1 } o o
|
[ } o o

7= F N\
—g]°  [EB—05 (5
0 } o o } [
| |
0 } o o } [
\ \
My E& ° ° M 710 KF‘

[T H; @7 B B W ;H 1] K? P3> i H;
0 } o o } 0 0 }

° 1 ° ° 1 0 0 1

| \ |

e vz BRI v/ il N TS _2]

7= @7 o o] 5B SNy ]
0 } o o } 0
0 1 o o 1 0
\ \
na w2l o[ warlse
= f/cZEReo i M v | I A

‘ ‘ .t % \\] ‘ NEI7AE! ‘
‘ © ° ‘ C ‘ 1
1 sz =2\ 1 L[ |
0 | o] o | 0 0 |
| | |
0 | o o | 0 0 |
| | : |
I vz DR \v o~/ v il N P3> g
N -7 s s Ry

O e s (7 9 o o F | SR v \ S NI
T H; (&l T ;H 1L 7/ YL q; fz &2\ ;H iy P3> | (&L S | [~ | = =) | L=
o ! o o ! [ 0 | o 1) | 0 0 ! o o ! 0 0 | ° ° | 0
| | | | | | ‘ ‘
0 1 o o 1 0 0 1 o o 1 0 0 1 o o 1 0 0 i o o i 0
\ : \ \ \ \ ‘ - \ e=1, . 57} S
o o[ el P2> —ama &2l [<zd) EZIe ks AN \Civd B N7 E IS 4 i o 2= |4 N
=0 =g : : ; ) [N e M M
P1> —le———&"" 51— — ALY g F_ L[ A0 A F L[, e — T T T
TOLERANCE NOTES DESCRIPTION SITE
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE: 13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT Engineering
B e o S S e 00 A NG OF HOLES WITH SUPPORT RAIL PRO Support Team:
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (£ 0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES (NO PIPE/HARDWARE) sp1engineering@valmont.com
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE & 1/2 DEGREE
ALL OTHER MACHINING (# 0.030") A valmont ¥ company
ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")
CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. o
A [CHANGED KITS SP1 |ADB/| 12/12/2024 | PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 | ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FLX3-HD o
X mos
REV DESCRIPT'ON OF REVISIONS CPD BY DATE ";SQEFEEIA:KTJNFOEI;INIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| suB DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. - m
REVISION HISTORY INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2_N PN H N

VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.




NOTE:
CLAMP RING PIVOT WELDMENT SHOULD BE
ASSEMBLED IN THE INNER HOLE OF THE WELDMENT

NOTE:

DETAIL F
IS ORIENTED AWAY FROM THE BOLT HEAD

A\
A@

N / @/ 0
(‘;Dﬁ\ Ty

=3
Q
FINISH:

HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

SR N

PARTS LIST

FOR TRI-LOCKNUT INSTALLATION, ENSURE GROOVED SIDE

ITEM| QTY PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
1 1 X-CR-HDW HEAVY FLEXIBLE RING MOUNT 55.25 55.25
2 2 X-CR-PW20 20" CLAMP RING PIVOT WELDMENT 11.12 22.25
3 8 X-CR-AGW ANGLE ON WELDMENT 2.20 17.57
4 8 G5802 5/8" x 2" HDG HEX BOLT GR5 0.27 2.16
5 8 G58TRI-LNUT 5/8" HDG HEAVY 2H TRI-LOCK NUT 0.14 1.10

TOTALWT. # 98.32

TOLERANCE NOTES

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (% 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (#0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (#0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE + 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

DESCRIPTION
13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT

SITE
WITH SUPPORT RAIL PRO
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

A valmont S compaNY

Engineering
Support Team:
sp1engineering@valmont.com

CPD NO.

DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO.

N
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FLX-HDSS oy
PROPRIETARY NOTE: CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. n @
THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT ;;
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF -
VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. 87 02 C U STOM ER J ET 1 /1 4/2025 FXS P1 2 N P N H




FINISH:
HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY | PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION UNIT WT. NET WT.
2 4 G58R-24 5/8" X 24" THREADED ROD (HDG.) 2.22 8.87
3 8 G58LW 5/8" HDG LOCKWASHER 0.03 0.21
4 8 G58NUT 5/8" HDG HEAVY 2H HEX NUT 0.13 1.04
1 4 G58R-48 5/8" X 48" GALV THREADED ROD 4.39 17.56
TOTAL WT. # 28.30

TOLERANCE NOTES

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (% 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (#0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (#0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE + 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

DESCRIPTION

13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT
WITH SUPPORT RAIL
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

ITE ngineerin
%RO SlIEJ p%ort Tea?n:

sp1engineering@valmont.com

A valmont S compaNY

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. fo)
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 HDRM-HW o
552'8’2511%’#‘223,«.@55 CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. -_I: f
{/NAT:A%;TTEZSS?T%?ENSSEg?:ﬁ:?&?:&ﬁéﬁig ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 | 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2_N PN H N




FINISH:
HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

00

PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY | PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION LENGTH UNIT WT. NET WT.

1 1 X-F3PHRW CORNER WELDMENT FOR 3-SIDED FORTRESS PLATFORM HADNRAIL KITS 281/2in 27.72 27.72
2 2 X-UB5300 5/8" X 3" X 5-1/4" X 2-1/2" U-BOLT 51/4in 1.22 2.43
3 2 X-UB5258 5/8 X 2-5/8" X 4-1/2" X 2" U-BOLT 41/2in 1.06 212
4 4 G58FW 5/8" HDG USS FLATWASHER 1/8 in 0.07 0.28
5 4 G58LW 5/8" HDG LOCKWASHER 0.03 0.10
6 4 G58NUT 5/8" HDG HEAVY 2H HEX NUT 0.13 0.52

TOTALWT. # 33.18

TOLERANCE NOTES

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (% 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (#0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (#0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE + 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

DESCRIPTION
13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT
WITH SUPPORT RAIL
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

ITE ngineerin
%RO Sllzj p%ort Tea?n:

sp1engineering@valmont.com

A valmont S compaNY

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. [Ze)
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 F3HR oy
THE DATA AND TECHNIGUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. -_I: f
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SEGRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 | 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2-N PN H N




PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY | PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION LENGTH UNIT WT. NET WT.
1 8 G58214 5/8" x 2-1/4" HDG HEX BOLT GR5 0.29 2.33
2 8 G58FW 5/8" HDG USS FLATWASHER 1/8 in 0.07 0.56
3 8 G58LW 5/8" HDG LOCKWASHER 0.03 0.21
4 8 G58NUT 5/8" HDG HEAVY 2H HEX NUT 0.13 1.04
TOTAL WT. # 4.14
@
@ A
@
TOLERANCE NOTES DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE: 13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT SITE Engineering
DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (2 0.030%) NO CONING OF HOLES WITH SUPPORT RAIL PRO Support Team:
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (# 0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES (NO PIPE/HARDWARE) sp1engineering@valmont.com

BENDS AND ANGLES ARE * 1/2 DEGREE
ALL OTHER MACHINING (# 0.030") A valmont 3 compANY

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. 8
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 LPPSA-HW oz
THE DATA AND TECHNIGUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. I f
{/N;:_t:ﬂsgmslzSS;JT(;?ENSSIEgﬁlt‘);\&lasgos“slgﬁig. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 | 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2_N PN H o



PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY | PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION LENGTH UNIT WT. NET WT.

1 4 X-LPP-PC FACE PIPE CONNECTION BRACKET FORTRESS PLATFORM 7.01 28.04
2 4 X-LPP-A7 CORNER WELDMENT ATTACHMENT ANGLE 21/2in 1.27 5.08
3 2 G12R-8 1/2" x 8" THREADED ROD (HDG.) 0.45 0.89
4 4 X-UB5304 5/8" X 3" X 4-1/4" X 2-1/2" U-BOLT 41/4in 1.03 4.13
5 4 G58214 5/8" x 2-1/4" HDG HEX BOLT GR5 0.29 1.17
6 16 G58FW 5/8" HDG USS FLATWASHER 1/8 in 0.07 1.13
7 16 G58LW 5/8" HDG LOCKWASHER 0.03 0.42
8 16 G58NUT 5/8" HDG HEAVY 2H HEX NUT 0.13 2.08

TOTALWT. # 42.70

DETAIL G et

y B o

P
il 7 o
— )
REPRESENTATION VIEW FOR
3-SIDED FORTRESS

TOLERANCE NOTES DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE: 13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT SITE Engineering
Ry T L . WITH SUPPORT RAIL PRO Support Tear:
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES(?: i).amgy-- NO CONING OF HOLES (NO PIPE/HARDWARE) sp1engineering@valmont.com
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE % 1/2 DEGREE A valmont ¥ COMPANY

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (#0.060")

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. =
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FCWHW oz
PROPRIETARY NOTE: CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. m 2
THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT Y
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF -
VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. 87 02 CUSTOMER JET 1 /1 4/2025 Fx3 P1 2 N PN H N



NOTE: FOR 4-SIDED ASSEMBLY, ONLY POSITION OF FACE PIPE CONNECTION BRACKET CHANGES

Th4Y

9

(o e

REPRESENTATION VIEW FOR

4-SIDED FORTRESS

TOLERANCE NOTES

TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE:
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (% 0.030")

DRILLED AND GAS CUT HOLES (#0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (#0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES
BENDS AND ANGLES ARE + 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING (% 0.030")

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (# 0.060")

DESCRIPTION
13' FLEX FORTRESS™ TRI-PLATFORM MOUNT

WITH SUPPORT RAIL
(NO PIPE/HARDWARE)

SITE l l
PRO

A valmont S compaNY

Engineering
Support Team:

sp1engineering@valmont.com

CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO.
PATENT INFORMATION: WWW.SITEPRO1.COM/PATENTS SP1 ADB 1/8/2025 1/14/2025 FCWHW
THE DATA AND TECHNIQUES CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF VALMONT CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO.
{/NA[:_LnjnsngTElzSS?T%?ENSSEg?&ﬁ;;m?&ﬁ:ﬁi? ANY USE OR DISCLOSURE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF 87 | 02 CUSTOMER JET 1/14/2025 Fx3 P1 2-N PN H

¢l 40 ¢t
39vd




